## **ABS Quality Evaluations**

### **Certificate Of Conformance**

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

The Richardson Trident Company, LLC
405 N . Plano Rd.
Richardson, TX 75081

(WITH ADDITIONAL FACILITIES LISTED ON ATTACHED ANNEX)

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by: AS9100:2016 (techn. equiv. to EN9100:2018 & JISQ9100:2016) & ISO9001:2015

The Quality Management System is applicable to:

THE DISTRIBUTION, PROCESSING, AND RELATED SERVICES OF METALLIC ALLOYS AND THE FABRICATION/ ASSEMBLY OF ELECTRONIC DEVICES FOR THE AEROSPACE, DEFENSE AND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES.

The Certification has been assessed to and approved in accordance with the rqmts of AS9104/1:2012 by ABS QE, an accredited Aerospace Registration Mgmt. Prog. Certification Body, under the ICOP scheme.

Certificate No: 54958
Certification Date: 11 January 2023
Effective Date: 20 September 2023
Expiration Date: 11 January 2026
Revision Date: 20 September 2023
Certification Structure: AS - Multiple

Dominic Tornsond

Dominic Townsend, President







Validity of this certificate is based on the successful completion of the periodic surveillance audits of the management system defined by the above scope and is contingent upon prompt, written notification to ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. of significant changes to the management system or components thereof.

ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. 1701 City Plaza Drive, Spring, TX 77389, U.S.A. Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert validation.

# **ABS Quality Evaluations**

AS9100:2016 (techn. equiv. to EN9100:2018 & JISQ9100:2016) & ISO9001:2015

## **Certificate Of Conformance**

#### ANNEX

Certificate No: 54958

### The Richardson Trident Company, LLC

At Below Facilities:

Facility: 405 N . Plano Rd.(HO)

Richardson, TX 75081

U.S.A.

Activity:

Head office.

Facility: The Trident Company

Activity:

5555 S. Garnett Rd. Tulsa, OK 74146

U.S.A.

Metal processing, welding, distribution.







Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert\_validation.